

State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 828

March 4, 2014 - Offered by Representative RIPP.

| 1 | At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: | |
|----|--|--|
| 2 | 1. Page 2, line 1: before that line insert: | |
| 3 | "SECTION 1g. 346.503 (1m) (ag) of the statutes is created to read: | |
| 4 | 346.503 (1m) (ag) Notwithstanding s. 101.13 (2) (a) and (d), the requirement | |
| 5 | under par. (a) applies to any owner or lessee of any public building or place of | |
| 6 | employment, and to any owner or lessee of any parking facility that offers parking | |
| 7 | to the public, with respect to any parking area initially constructed, or reconstructed, | |
| 8 | resurfaced, or seal coated, on or after May 27, 1976.". | |
| 9 | 2. Page 2, line 1: delete "SECTION 1" and substitute "SECTION 1m". | |
| 10 | 3. Page 2, line 7: after "constructed," insert "or". | |
| 11 | 4. Page 2, line 7: delete "repainted" and substitute "seal coated,". | |
| 12 | 5. Page 3, line 12: after "constructed," insert "or". | |

| 2013 – 2014 Legislature | - 2 - |
|-------------------------|-------|
|-------------------------|-------|

| 1 | 6. Page 3, line 12: delete "repainted" and substitute "seal coated,". |
|---|---|
| 2 | 7. Page 4, line 13: after "constructed," insert "or". |
| 3 | 8. Page 4, line 14: delete "repainted" and substitute "seal coated,". |
| 4 | 9. Page 4, line 15: after that line insert: |
| 5 | "SECTION 7m. Initial applicability. |
| 6 | (1) The treatment of section 346.503 (1m) (ag) of the statutes first applies with |
| 7 | respect to parking areas initially constructed, or reconstructed, resurfaced, or seal |
| 8 | coated, on the effective date of this subsection.". |
| 9 | (END) |